JOHN F WARREN
COUNTY CLERK
DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED: Dec 02, 2025, 12:01 pm

BY DEPUTY:
Brandon J. Mathurin

DALLAS COUNTY CHILD WELFARE BOARD

AGENDA (Revised)
December 10, 2025

9:30 A.M.

Community Partners of Dallas
7950 Elmbrook Drive
Dallas, Texas 75247

Agenda

October Minutes approval

Data Warehouse Report

Accounting and Budget Report

Monthly Summary Report

Investigations — Reports

Family Based Safety Services Report — October/November (if available)
Faith Based and Community Engagement Report — October/November (if

available)

Date:
Time:
Location:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
a.
b.
C.

SSCC Community Based Care (EMPOWER)

General Report

Aging Out Numbers - October

SSCC Child Supervision (CWOP Report) - October/November (if
available

10.Regional Report TDPRS

11.Request for Payments and Requests for Reimbursements

a.

b.

Friends Investing in Foster Kids — $8,000 for groceries, clothing and gift
assistance for Kinship Families (open cases) for December distribution
The Harvest Village - $21,000 — Food, clothing, housing, counseling for
families in Dallas and Holidays with Heroes

Community Partners — $6170 - Reimbursement for Grocery Assistance
program in form of Walmart gift cards distributed to foster families prior to
December

Community Partners — $6,000 - Request for payment for Walmart gift
cards for food for foster families for December distribution

Hope Cottage - $2,976.49 — Reimbursement for foster family
transportation, car seat, after-school care for family with sick parent

12.Board Committee Reports

a.

Treasurers Report

13.Chairs Report
14.New Business
15. Adjournment


Brandon Mathurin
Prototype


